YouGov Survey: State of Affairs You

Sample 1146 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted February 28 - March 4, 2025
Margin of Error  +3.7%

1. How would you describe the current state of the following in the United States?

Neither
Somewhat good nor  Somewhat
Very good good bad bad Very bad Not sure
Military strength 24% 29% 22% 11% 4% 9%
Religious freedom 22% 26% 22% 13% 8% 8%
Women’s rights 17% 21% 19% 19% 19% 5%
Entertainment 15% 28% 30% 11% 9% 8%
Freedom of speech 15% 27% 21% 19% 14% 5%
Press freedom 13% 19% 24% 16% 18% 9%
Border security 12% 21% 25% 17% 15% 9%
Election integrity 11% 24% 24% 16% 17% 8%
LGBTQ rights 11% 13% 20% 16% 22% 18%
Productivity 10% 25% 31% 16% 9% 9%
Democracy 10% 18% 21% 21% 24% 7%
Family life 10% 27% 31% 17% 8% 7%
Air and water quality 9% 26% 25% 24% 9% 7%
Personal well-being 8% 24% 28% 22% 12% 6%
Public transportation 8% 22% 27% 20% 12% 11%
Social Security 8% 18% 25% 24% 17% 8%
Stock market 8% 21% 34% 14% 7% 17%
Policing 7% 23% 26% 19% 16% 8%
Privacy rights 7% 17% 25% 22% 23% 6%
Infrastructure 7% 17% 24% 28% 14% 10%
Race relations 7% 16% 23% 26% 20% 8%
Public safety 6% 26% 26% 25% 11% 7%
Political stability 6% 15% 20% 20% 33% 6%
Job opportunities 6% 25% 24% 25% 13% 7%
Customer service 6% 23% 32% 21% 11% 7%
Government efficiency 6% 16% 20% 21% 31% 7%
Moral values 5% 12% 22% 28% 27% 5%
Health care 5% 17% 20% 29% 25% 4%
Child care 5% 18% 27% 21% 17% 12%
The education system 5% 15% 21% 27% 26% 6%
Government accountability 5% 12% 17% 21% 38% 7%
Politics 5% 12% 17% 19% 41% 6%
The economy 5% 13% 21% 30% 26% 4%
Physical fitness 5% 14% 27% 33% 15% 7%
Elder care 5% 16% 22% 28% 21% 9%

continued on the next page . ..
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Personal savings
Criminal justice
Housing

National unity
Cost of living

continued from previous page

You

4% 13% 25% 27% 23% 7%
4% 15% 23% 26% 24% 7%
3% 13% 19% 33% 26% 6%
3% 12% 19% 18% 39% 8%
2% 7% 12% 32% 44% 3%

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

February 28 - March 4, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 5.061, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.808.

1146
=+ 3.7% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

83 questions not reported.



YouGov Survey: State of Affairs
February 28 - March 4, 2025 - 1146 U.S. adult citizens You
1A. State of Affairs in U.S. — Military strength
How would you describe the current state of the following in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very good 24% 30% 18% 30% 27% 22% 19% 24% 17% 34% 15%
Somewhat good 29% 28% 30% 24% 27% 30% 33% 30% 30% 23% 28%
Neither good nor bad 22% 22% 23% 18% 25% 23% 23% 20% 29% 23% 33%
Somewhat bad 11% 12% 10% 9% 6% 13% 16% 13% 4% 7% %
Very bad 4% 4% 5% 6% 6% 4% 3% 4% 11% 4% 3%
Not sure 9% 4% 15% 14% 9% 9% 6% 9% 9% 9% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,136) (501) (635) (261) (200) (403) (272) (707) (144) (162) (123)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very good 24% 20% 21% 31% 21% 26% 26% 20% 28% 28% 25% 23% 21%
Somewhat good 29% 29% 25% 33% 29% 38% 24% 35% 33% 30% 25% 33% 25%
Neither good nor bad 22% 25% 25% 16% 25% 19% 24% 22% 16% 19% 24% 21% 24%
Somewhat bad 11% 11% 10% 11% 13% 11% 11% 9% 16% 10% 10% 10% 14%
Very bad 4% 5% 6% 2% 5% 3% 4% 6% 2% 4% 5% 4% 5%
Not sure 9% 9% 12% % 8% 4% 11% % 5% 9% 11% 8% 10%
Totals 99%  99%  99%  100%  101%  101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 9%  99%
Unweighted N (1,136)  (373) (432)  (331)  (451)  (409) (464) (320) (239) (201) (243) (427)  (265)




YouGov Survey: State of Affairs
February 28 - March 4, 2025 - 1146 U.S. adult citizens You
1B. State of Affairs in U.S. — Religious freedom
How would you describe the current state of the following in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very good 22% 25% 19% 20% 23% 23% 23% 24% 15% 29% 13%
Somewhat good 26% 24% 28% 32% 28% 23% 24% 28% 20% 27% 18%
Neither good nor bad 22% 22% 23% 20% 22% 24% 23% 19% 32% 22% 36%
Somewhat bad 13% 16% 10% 11% 9% 13% 18% 16% 7% 7% 8%
Very bad 8% 6% 11% 6% 9% 9% 9% 7% 13% 9% 11%
Not sure 8% 7% 9% 11% 9% 9% 3% % 13% 7% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,133) (500) (633) (263) (202) (398) (270) (708) (144) (161) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very good 22% 17% 17% 33% 20% 28% 22% 23% 28% 23% 26% 24% 16%
Somewhat good 26% 22% 24% 32% 21% 34% 23% 26% 29% 31% 17% 27% 29%
Neither good nor bad 22% 28% 23% 17% 26% 19% 25% 19% 20% 19% 27% 22% 21%
Somewhat bad 13% 15% 12% 12% 17% 13% 13% 15% 13% 11% 15% 10% 17%
Very bad 8% 12% 10% 3% 12% 4% 7% 10% 7% 11% 6% 9% 7%
Not sure 8% 5% 15% 3% 5% 2% 10% % 3% 5% 10% 8% 9%
Totals 99%  99%  101%  100%  101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,133)  (367) (433)  (333)  (449)  (409) (462) (320) (236) (202) (243) (426)  (262)




YouGov Survey: State of Affairs
February 28 - March 4, 2025 - 1146 U.S. adult citizens You
1C. State of Affairs in U.S. — Women'’s rights
How would you describe the current state of the following in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very good 17% 21% 13% 14% 22% 17% 16% 19% 7% 20% 9%
Somewhat good 21% 22% 19% 21% 14% 22% 24% 23% 12% 21% 16%
Neither good nor bad 19% 19% 19% 18% 19% 21% 17% 16% 28% 18% 26%
Somewhat bad 19% 17% 22% 23% 18% 15% 24% 19% 22% 17% 26%
Very bad 19% 16% 22% 14% 20% 22% 17% 18% 26% 17% 14%
Not sure 5% 5% 5% 10% 6% 4% 2% 4% 5% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,137) (505) (632) (262) (202) (401) (272) (710) (145) (160) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very good 17% 4% 12% 35% 5% 35% 14% 18% 25% 14% 19% 19% 15%
Somewhat good 21% 11% 21% 29% 8% 32% 19% 22% 20% 30% 18% 20% 16%
Neither good nor bad 19% 16% 19% 21% 14% 19% 23% 14% 15% 21% 15% 19% 19%
Somewhat bad 19% 32% 19% 7% 35% 8% 20% 19% 22% 17% 19% 18% 25%
Very bad 19% 36% 19% 3% 38% 3% 18% 23% 18% 14% 25% 18% 19%
Not sure 5% 1% 10% 4% 0% 3% 6% 4% 1% 5% 3% 6% 6%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,137)  (371) (435)  (331)  (451)  (409) (463) (321) (238) (202) (243) (429)  (263)




YouGov Survey: State of Affairs
February 28 - March 4, 2025 - 1146 U.S. adult citizens You
1D. State of Affairs in U.S. — Entertainment
How would you describe the current state of the following in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very good 15% 19% 11% 24% 17% 12% 9% 14% 15% 22% 10%
Somewhat good 28% 25% 30% 31% 30% 23% 29% 29% 26% 29% 19%
Neither good nor bad 30% 29% 31% 20% 26% 36% 34% 29% 28% 29% 37%
Somewhat bad 11% 11% 10% 8% 8% 13% 13% 12% 9% 7% 13%
Very bad 9% 9% 8% 5% 10% 12% 7% 10% 8% 5% 11%
Not sure 8% 6% 10% 12% 9% 5% 7% 6% 14% 7% 10%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,136) (502) (634) (262) (200) (403) (271) (710) (142) (162) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very good 15% 18% 12% 15% 17% 12% 14% 13% 19% 16% 16% 13% 16%
Somewhat good 28% 29% 26% 28% 29% 28% 26% 26% 35% 28% 28% 30% 25%
Neither good nor bad 30% 35% 29% 27% 34% 24% 32% 32% 25% 30% 32% 29% 29%
Somewhat bad 11% 8% 11% 14% 8% 17% 10% 14% 10% 10% 9% 12% 12%
Very bad 9% 3% 11% 11% 4% 14% 8% 9% 8% % 10% 10% 8%
Not sure 8% % 10% 5% 6% 4% 10% % 2% 9% 5% 7% 10%
Totals 101%  100%  99%  100%  98%  99%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,136)  (370)  (434) (332)  (451)  (409) (463) (320) (239) (203) (243) (424)  (266)




YouGov Survey: State of Affairs
February 28 - March 4, 2025 - 1146 U.S. adult citizens You
1E. State of Affairs in U.S. — Freedom of speech
How would you describe the current state of the following in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very good 15% 17% 13% 16% 10% 18% 14% 15% 9% 18% 14%
Somewhat good 27% 29% 25% 27% 29% 21% 33% 29% 28% 22% 14%
Neither good nor bad 21% 20% 22% 22% 26% 20% 16% 20% 22% 27% 22%
Somewhat bad 19% 19% 19% 17% 12% 22% 24% 20% 16% 14% 28%
Very bad 14% 12% 15% 12% 17% 14% 11% 13% 16% 13% 16%
Not sure 5% 3% 6% 5% 5% 6% 2% 3% 8% 6% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,137) (505) (632) (262) (201) (402) (272) (710) (144) (162) (121)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very good 15% 7% 14% 23% 6% 21% 12% 17% 20% 14% 15% 18% 11%
Somewhat good 27% 23% 23% 34% 21% 38% 24% 26% 31% 27% 27% 26% 27%
Neither good nor bad 21% 17% 25% 21% 19% 18% 25% 19% 14% 21% 20% 21% 22%
Somewhat bad 19% 28% 17% 13% 29% 14% 18% 22% 24% 15% 24% 18% 20%
Very bad 14% 21% 13% 7% 22% 6% 15% 15% 9% 14% 12% 14% 13%
Not sure 5% 4% % 3% 3% 2% 7% 2% 3% 8% 3% 3% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,137)  (371) (434) (332) (450) (410) (465) (319) (239) (203) (242) (426) (266)




YouGov Survey: State of Affairs
February 28 - March 4, 2025 - 1146 U.S. adult citizens You
1F. State of Affairs in U.S. — Press freedom
How would you describe the current state of the following in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very good 13% 14% 13% 13% 13% 13% 14% 15% 7% 15% 8%
Somewhat good 19% 21% 18% 22% 23% 16% 18% 20% 15% 19% 21%
Neither good nor bad 24% 28% 21% 27% 26% 24% 21% 21% 33% 30% 29%
Somewhat bad 16% 17% 14% 11% 12% 20% 18% 18% 8% 15% 13%
Very bad 18% 16% 20% 16% 17% 18% 22% 18% 23% 15% 20%
Not sure 9% 4% 14% 11% 9% 9% 7% 9% 13% 6% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,138) (506) (632) (263) (202) (399) (274) (711) (145) (160) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very good 13% 3% 10% 27% 5% 26% 12% 14% 18% 10% 12% 16% 13%
Somewhat good 19% 15% 19% 24% 12% 27% 16% 22% 22% 20% 17% 21% 18%
Neither good nor bad 24% 24% 26% 23% 18% 22% 27% 23% 21% 19% 23% 26% 27%
Somewhat bad 16% 19% 14% 14% 25% 15% 14% 18% 18% 20% 20% 12% 14%
Very bad 18% 32% 18% 6% 36% 6% 19% 19% 20% 20% 19% 16% 21%
Not sure 9% % 13% 6% 3% 4% 13% 4% 1% 12% 9% 8% 7%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,138)  (370) (435) (333) (453) (410) (468) (319) (237) (202) (244) (426) (266)




YouGov Survey: State of Affairs
February 28 - March 4, 2025 - 1146 U.S. adult citizens You
1G. State of Affairs in U.S. — Border security
How would you describe the current state of the following in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very good 12% 14% 11% 12% 13% 11% 13% 13% 5% 19% ™%
Somewhat good 21% 24% 19% 17% 22% 22% 24% 22% 17% 20% 22%
Neither good nor bad 25% 28% 21% 28% 26% 22% 23% 24% 26% 25% 24%
Somewhat bad 17% 16% 19% 17% 14% 19% 19% 17% 22% 16% 16%
Very bad 15% 13% 17% 13% 14% 17% 15% 15% 16% 12% 17%
Not sure 9% 6% 13% 13% 11% 8% 7% 8% 14% 8% 14%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,135) (502) (633) (262) (200) (403) (270) (708) (144) (161) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very good 12% 5% 8% 23% 7% 21% 10% 15% 14% 9% 10% 14% 12%
Somewhat good 21% 16% 19% 29% 17% 30% 18% 21% 27% 21% 19% 23% 22%
Neither good nor bad 25% 33% 27% 13% 39% 12% 26% 24% 23% 24% 25% 22% 29%
Somewhat bad 17% 22% 17% 14% 20% 17% 16% 20% 19% 23% 20% 13% 18%
Very bad 15% 13%  14%  18%  11% 17% 16% 14% 14% 14% 17% 17%  10%
Not sure 9% 10% 14% 4% 6% 2% 14% 5% 3% 9% 9% 10% 9%
Totals 99% 99% 99%  101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,135)  (369) (433) (333) (449) (409) (464) (317) (238) (203) (242) (426) (264)




YouGov Survey: State of Affairs
February 28 - March 4, 2025 - 1146 U.S. adult citizens You
1H. State of Affairs in U.S. — Election integrity
How would you describe the current state of the following in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very good 11% 13% 10% 12% 11% 13% 10% 11% 9% 16% 10%
Somewhat good 24% 28% 21% 22% 23% 24% 28% 27% 13% 22% 19%
Neither good nor bad 24% 25% 23% 26% 29% 20% 21% 24% 22% 21% 25%
Somewhat bad 16% 13% 19% 12% 13% 19% 16% 16% 16% 14% 18%
Very bad 17% 15% 18% 16% 16% 15% 20% 15% 28% 14% 19%
Not sure 8% 7% 9% 11% 8% 9% 5% % 11% 13% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,138) (505) (633) (264) (201) (403) (270) (710) (144) (161) (123)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very good 11% 13% 10% 11% 16% 9% 10% 10% 20% 8% 10% 12% 14%
Somewhat good 24% 20% 19% 34% 20% 36% 19% 31% 28% 32% 27% 21% 20%
Neither good nor bad 24% 18% 26% 27% 20% 26% 26% 21% 22% 22% 24% 23% 27%
Somewhat bad 16% 21% 13% 14% 16% 16% 18% 15% 14% 14% 14% 16% 18%
Very bad 17% 24% 18% 8% 23% 9% 17% 19% 12% 16% 16% 20% 13%
Not sure 8% 4% 14% 6% 5% 4% 11% 4% 5% 8% 9% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,138)  (372) (435) (331) (454) (408) (466) (321) (238) (203) (244) (425) (266)




YouGov Survey: State of Affairs
February 28 - March 4, 2025 - 1146 U.S. adult citizens You
1l. State of Affairs in U.S. — LGBTQ rights
How would you describe the current state of the following in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very good 11% 12% 10% 11% 10% 14% 8% 14% 2% 9% 6%
Somewhat good 13% 14% 11% 17% 13% 9% 13% 14% 12% 10% 8%
Neither good nor bad 20% 21% 19% 17% 22% 20% 21% 20% 12% 25% 22%
Somewhat bad 16% 15% 17% 18% 14% 15% 20% 15% 21% 15% 26%
Very bad 22% 20% 25% 25% 20% 22% 23% 22% 24% 23% 19%
Not sure 18% 18% 18% 12% 22% 20% 15% 15% 29% 19% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,141) (505) (636) (262) (202) (404) (273) (712) (145) (161) (123)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very good 11% 4% 10% 19% 2% 21% 8% 14% 11% 9% 11% 11% 13%
Somewhat good 13% 11% 12% 14% 6% 18% 13% 12% 14% 17% 11% 13% 10%
Neither good nor bad 20% 11% 20% 29% 12% 31% 19% 21% 23% 22% 20% 20% 20%
Somewhat bad 16% 29%  15% 6%  29% 7% 17% 15% 19% 16% 16% 17%  15%
Very bad 22% 38% 22% 8% 44% 5% 22% 21% 24% 23% 26% 17% 26%
Not sure 18% 6% 21% 24% % 18% 20% 16% 8% 12% 17% 22% 16%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,141)  (373) (436) (332) (454) (412) (465) (322) (239) (202) (244) (428) (267)




YouGov Survey: State of Affairs
February 28 - March 4, 2025 - 1146 U.S. adult citizens You
1J. State of Affairs in U.S. — Productivity
How would you describe the current state of the following in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very good 10% 12% 7% 15% 11% 7% 8% 10% 10% 8% 9%
Somewhat good 25% 31% 19% 25% 27% 22% 29% 27% 16% 32% 10%
Neither good nor bad 31% 30% 31% 28% 29% 34% 30% 29% 33% 27% 43%
Somewhat bad 16% 12% 20% 13% 14% 19% 17% 16% 14% 15% 19%
Very bad 9% 9% 8% 8% 11% 10% 7% 7% 17% 7% 9%
Not sure 9% 4% 14% 12% 8% 8% 10% 9% 10% 10% 11%
Totals 100% 98% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 98% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,138) (507) (631) (264) (201) (403) (270) (709) (145) (162) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very good 10% 8% 8% 13% 10% 13% 9% 9% 13% 8% 8% 11% 10%
Somewhat good 25% 22% 23% 31% 24% 30% 22% 29% 31% 26% 24% 25% 27%
Neither good nor bad 31% 33% 32% 28% 34% 26% 32% 29% 30% 27% 34% 29% 34%
Somewhat bad 16% 16% 16% 17% 13% 20% 16% 18% 15% 18% 18% 17% 12%
Very bad 9% 12% 11% 4% 13% 4% 9% 10% 6% 11% 8% 9% 8%
Not sure 9% 8% 11% 8% 6% % 12% 6% 5% 10% 8% 10% 9%
Totals 100%  99%  101%  101%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,138)  (370) (436) (332)  (450)  (412) (465) (320) (238) (203) (242) (427)  (266)
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YouGov Survey: State of Affairs
February 28 - March 4, 2025 - 1146 U.S. adult citizens You
1K. State of Affairs in U.S. — Democracy
How would you describe the current state of the following in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very good 10% 12% % 8% 10% 10% 11% 10% 6% 11% 11%
Somewhat good 18% 20% 16% 20% 19% 17% 18% 18% 11% 28% 15%
Neither good nor bad 21% 22% 19% 26% 20% 19% 18% 21% 23% 18% 14%
Somewhat bad 21% 21% 21% 20% 16% 25% 20% 21% 13% 19% 29%
Very bad 24% 21% 28% 19% 26% 24% 28% 24% 33% 17% 24%
Not sure 7% 4% 9% 7% 9% 6% 5% 5% 13% 7% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,141) (507) (634) (264) (202) (402) (273) (713) (145) (160) (123)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very good 10% 4% 7% 18% 4% 19% 7% 11% 14% 11% 7% 10% 11%
Somewhat good 18% 9% 13% 32% 9% 33% 17% 19% 23% 16% 21% 20% 15%
Neither good nor bad 21% 16% 21% 25% 12% 25% 23% 15% 14% 22% 18% 19% 24%
Somewhat bad 21% 25% 23% 15% 25% 15% 21% 22% 24% 22% 24% 20% 19%
Very bad 24% 43% 26% 5% 48% 5% 24% 27% 24% 23% 24% 24% 27%
Not sure 7% 2% 11% 6% 2% 5% 9% 6% 1% 6% % 7% 5%
Totals 101% 99%  101%  101% 100% 102% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,141)  (371) (437) (333) (453) (410) (468) (320) (239) (203) (244) (428) (266)




YouGov Survey: State of Affairs
February 28 - March 4, 2025 - 1146 U.S. adult citizens You
1L. State of Affairs in U.S. — Family life
How would you describe the current state of the following in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very good 10% 10% 10% 9% 9% 12% 8% 10% 9% 9% 5%
Somewhat good 27% 30% 24% 23% 31% 20% 38% 26% 27% 33% 26%
Neither good nor bad 31% 33% 29% 32% 25% 35% 29% 31% 34% 22% 34%
Somewhat bad 17% 16% 18% 19% 11% 21% 17% 17% 14% 18% 19%
Very bad 8% 7% 10% 9% 15% 7% 3% 8% 6% 11% 12%
Not sure 7% 5% 9% 8% 9% 5% 5% 6% 10% 7% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,137) (504) (633) (262) (201) (402) (272) (710) (144) (160) (123)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very good 10% 6% 8% 15% 7% 14% 10% 8% 12% 7% 9% 12% 8%
Somewhat good 27% 29% 23% 31% 26% 31% 23% 30% 33% 27% 24% 28% 29%
Neither good nor bad 31% 34% 33% 25% 37% 27% 30% 30% 32% 31% 35% 27% 32%
Somewhat bad 17% 18% 14% 20% 18% 22% 16% 23% 16% 15% 19% 15% 21%
Very bad 8% 8% 12% 5% % 4% 10% % 6% 10% % 11% 5%
Not sure 7% 5% 11% 5% 5% 3% 10% 3% 1% 11% 6% 7% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,137)  (372) (434) (331) (453) (409) (467) (318) (238) (202) (243) (427) (265)

12



YouGov Survey: State of Affairs
February 28 - March 4, 2025 - 1146 U.S. adult citizens You
1M. State of Affairs in U.S. — Air and water quality
How would you describe the current state of the following in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very good 9% 12% 6% 11% 12% 6% 7% 9% 8% 12% 6%
Somewhat good 26% 31% 22% 23% 19% 28% 33% 28% 17% 23% 30%
Neither good nor bad 25% 25% 25% 32% 25% 19% 28% 23% 25% 29% 34%
Somewhat bad 24% 21% 27% 21% 21% 31% 19% 25% 25% 23% 15%
Very bad 9% 7% 11% 9% 12% 10% 8% 9% 10% 8% 10%
Not sure 7% 5% 9% 4% 12% 7% 5% 6% 14% 6% 4%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,142) (507) (635) (263) (202) (404) (273) (714) (145) (162) (121)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very good 9% 4% 9% 14% 5% 15% 7% 8% 17% 4% 7% 12% 8%
Somewhat good 26% 19% 26% 33% 19% 38% 22% 32% 28% 27% 26% 25% 26%
Neither good nor bad 25% 28% 23% 24% 24% 23% 27% 21% 25% 28% 21% 24% 27%
Somewhat bad 24% 33% 22% 17% 36% 16% 23% 26% 23% 25% 29% 22% 21%
Very bad 9% 12% 11% 6% 12% 5% 12% % 6% 8% 8% 10% 12%
Not sure 7% 5% 9% 6% 3% 4% 9% 6% 1% 8% 9% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,142)  (371) (437) (334) (451) (414) (466) (321) (239) (204) (244) (427) (267)




YouGov Survey: State of Affairs
February 28 - March 4, 2025 - 1146 U.S. adult citizens You
1N. State of Affairs in U.S. — Personal well-being
How would you describe the current state of the following in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very good 8% 9% 7% 8% 9% 7% 10% 9% 7% 7% 8%
Somewhat good 24% 26% 23% 20% 25% 23% 30% 26% 17% 31% 10%
Neither good nor bad 28% 28% 28% 27% 26% 31% 29% 26% 35% 26% 40%
Somewhat bad 22% 22% 21% 27% 18% 22% 20% 23% 17% 21% 16%
Very bad 12% 11% 13% 12% 17% 12% 7% 12% 14% 9% 17%
Not sure 6% 4% % 7% 5% 6% 4% 4% 10% 6% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,139) (505) (634) (263) (201) (404) (271) (713) (143) (160) (123)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very good 8% 3% 7% 14% 5% 12% 7% 6% 13% 8% 5% 10% 7%
Somewhat good 24% 23% 17% 34% 20% 37% 19% 28% 29% 25% 23% 24% 26%
Neither good nor bad 28% 28% 29% 29% 27% 30% 30% 28% 25% 25% 33% 28% 27%
Somewhat bad 22% 29% 22% 15% 29% 13% 21% 23% 24% 26% 19% 19% 24%
Very bad 12% 15% 17% 4% 16% 6% 16% 11% 8% 13% 15% 12% 9%
Not sure 6% 3% 9% 4% 3% 2% % 4% 1% 3% 5% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 101%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,139)  (370) (436) (333) (452) (411) (463) (320) (240) (203) (242) (427) (267)
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YouGov Survey: State of Affairs
February 28 - March 4, 2025 - 1146 U.S. adult citizens You
10. State of Affairs in U.S. — Public transportation
How would you describe the current state of the following in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very good 8% 11% 5% 13% 14% 3% 3% 7% 14% 11% 5%
Somewhat good 22% 23% 21% 15% 25% 22% 25% 21% 31% 22% 14%
Neither good nor bad 27% 26% 28% 27% 19% 27% 34% 26% 24% 32% 31%
Somewhat bad 20% 19% 21% 21% 14% 24% 18% 22% 12% 13% 29%
Very bad 12% 14% 11% 14% 19% 10% 7% 12% 11% 14% 12%
Not sure 11% 7% 14% 9% 9% 12% 13% 12% 8% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 98% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,135) (504) (631) (264) (200) (402) (269) (709) (145) (159) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very good 8% 4% 7% 13% 5% 8% 9% 5% 11% 6% 7% 10% 7%
Somewhat good 22% 19% 19% 29% 17% 28% 23% 21% 20% 24% 23% 22% 20%
Neither good nor bad 27% 31% 22% 27% 28% 29% 28% 28% 20% 25% 25% 24% 34%
Somewhat bad 20% 23% 21% 16% 24% 19% 18% 23% 26% 21% 19% 21% 19%
Very bad 12% 14% 18% 4% 19% 6% 10% 15% 15% 14% 13% 12% 12%
Not sure 11% 8% 12% 11% % 10% 12% % 8% 11% 13% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,135)  (371) (436) (328) (452) (406) (465) (318) (237) (202) (243) (426) (264)
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YouGov Survey: State of Affairs
February 28 - March 4, 2025 - 1146 U.S. adult citizens You
1P. State of Affairs in U.S. — Social Security
How would you describe the current state of the following in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very good 8% 8% 8% 10% 11% 4% 8% 7% 12% 10% 5%
Somewhat good 18% 22% 15% 17% 15% 17% 25% 20% 13% 17% 12%
Neither good nor bad 25% 28% 23% 25% 25% 23% 28% 23% 32% 30% 28%
Somewhat bad 24% 19% 29% 24% 17% 29% 24% 26% 22% 13% 32%
Very bad 17% 16% 18% 14% 23% 18% 11% 17% 15% 19% 12%
Not sure 8% 8% 8% 10% 9% 9% 4% 8% 7% 10% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,143) (508) (635) (264) (202) (404) (273) (715) (144) (161) (123)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very good 8% 6% 8% 11% 7% 8% 10% 5% 9% 5% 5% 11% 7%
Somewhat good 18% 16% 15% 24% 15% 24% 16% 23% 17% 19% 16% 18% 19%
Neither good nor bad 25% 28% 21% 27% 22% 28% 25% 24% 27% 34% 23% 22% 25%
Somewhat bad 24% 27% 24% 21% 32% 23% 25% 20% 30% 21% 28% 23% 25%
Very bad 17% 20% 19% 11% 21% 10% 18% 19% 14% 13% 17% 19% 16%
Not sure 8% 4% 13% % 4% 6% 7% 10% 4% 9% 10% 6% 9%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  101%  101%  99%  101% 101% 101% 101% 99% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,143)  (373)  (436) (334)  (454)  (413) (466) (322) (240) (203) (244) (430)  (266)




YouGov Survey: State of Affairs
February 28 - March 4, 2025 - 1146 U.S. adult citizens You
1Q. State of Affairs in U.S. — Stock market
How would you describe the current state of the following in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very good 8% 10% 6% 5% 9% 8% 9% 8% 10% 6% 4%
Somewhat good 21% 25% 17% 19% 23% 18% 25% 23% 11% 24% 17%
Neither good nor bad 34% 37% 32% 36% 35% 35% 31% 35% 33% 31% 34%
Somewhat bad 14% 13% 15% 13% 11% 14% 17% 15% 11% 12% 13%
Very bad 7% 5% 8% 7% 8% 7% 4% 4% 13% 8% 12%
Not sure 17% 10% 23% 20% 15% 18% 14% 15% 21% 18% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,142) (506) (636) (262) (201) (406) (273) (713) (144) (162) (123)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very good 8% 3% 8% 11% 4% 12% 8% 7% 11% 6% 8% 9% 6%
Somewhat good 21% 17% 20% 26% 17% 30% 15% 20% 36% 27% 17% 19% 22%
Neither good nor bad 34% 31% 34% 37% 32% 35% 37% 36% 27% 37% 32% 32% 38%
Somewhat bad 14% 21% 12% 9% 24% 9% 13% 15% 15% 12% 16% 14% 13%
Very bad 7% 10% % 3% 10% 3% 8% % 3% 6% % 7% 6%
Not sure 17% 18% 17% 15% 13% 11% 20% 15% % 11% 20% 18% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 98%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,142)  (370) (437) (335) (451) (414) (467) (320) (239) (202) (244) (430) (266)
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YouGov Survey: State of Affairs
February 28 - March 4, 2025 - 1146 U.S. adult citizens You
1R. State of Affairs in U.S. — Policing
How would you describe the current state of the following in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very good 7% 8% 6% 7% 7% 5% 10% 8% 7% 6% 3%
Somewhat good 23% 25% 21% 20% 22% 22% 28% 27% 12% 21% 14%
Neither good nor bad 26% 30% 22% 21% 25% 30% 26% 26% 24% 29% 28%
Somewhat bad 19% 17% 22% 23% 17% 19% 18% 18% 24% 18% 28%
Very bad 16% 15% 18% 18% 20% 17% 10% 15% 22% 16% 17%
Not sure 8% 5% 11% 10% 10% 8% 7% 7% 12% 10% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,140) (507) (633) (264) (202) (402) (272) (712) (144) (162) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very good 7% 2% 5% 13% 4% 12% 6% 5% 12% 4% 6% 9% 7%
Somewhat good 23% 16% 16% 37% 13% 39% 20% 26% 27% 26% 24% 21% 22%
Neither good nor bad 26% 28% 26% 25% 31% 26% 25% 31% 21% 24% 26% 28% 25%
Somewhat bad 19% 27% 19% 12% 25% 14% 20% 18% 21% 24% 16% 17% 22%
Very bad 16% 24% 18% 7% 24% 5% 18% 16% 14% 14% 19% 16% 16%
Not sure 8% 3% 15% 6% 4% 4% 11% 4% 5% 8% 9% 9% 8%
Totals 99%  100%  99%  100%  101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,140)  (372) (436) (332)  (452)  (411) (466) (322) (238) (202) (244) (428)  (266)
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YouGov Survey: State of Affairs
February 28 - March 4, 2025 - 1146 U.S. adult citizens You
1S. State of Affairs in U.S. — Privacy rights
How would you describe the current state of the following in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very good 7% 7% 6% 10% 7% 6% 4% 7% 6% 7% 3%
Somewhat good 17% 18% 15% 15% 17% 14% 21% 17% 15% 20% 15%
Neither good nor bad 25% 29% 21% 23% 27% 25% 24% 24% 27% 24% 31%
Somewhat bad 22% 18% 25% 19% 18% 26% 22% 24% 17% 15% 24%
Very bad 23% 22% 25% 23% 24% 23% 23% 24% 26% 24% 16%
Not sure 6% 5% 8% 10% 6% 5% 5% 5% 9% 10% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,136) (504) (632) (262) (200) (402) (272) (708) (145) (161) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very good 7% 3% 6% 11% 4% 10% 7% 6% 9% 4% 8% 9% 5%
Somewhat good 17% 13% 13% 24% 10% 25% 15% 16% 22% 22% 14% 15% 17%
Neither good nor bad 25% 21% 24% 30% 18% 29% 25% 29% 20% 20% 24% 26% 27%
Somewhat bad 22% 26% 23% 16% 31% 19% 20% 23% 26% 24% 28% 16% 23%
Very bad 23% 32% 24% 14% 33% 12% 26% 23% 20% 21% 21% 27% 22%
Not sure 6% 5% 9% 5% 4% 4% 8% 3% 3% 8% 5% 7% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,136)  (370) (436) (330) (451) (410) (463) (320) (238) (201) (243) (426) (266)
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YouGov Survey: State of Affairs
February 28 - March 4, 2025 - 1146 U.S. adult citizens You
1T. State of Affairs in U.S. — Infrastructure
How would you describe the current state of the following in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very good 7% 8% 6% 12% 12% 3% 2% 5% 12% 9% 4%
Somewhat good 17% 21% 14% 25% 15% 14% 17% 18% 12% 24% 8%
Neither good nor bad 24% 24% 23% 25% 25% 22% 24% 23% 22% 29% 26%
Somewhat bad 28% 27% 30% 20% 20% 35% 36% 31% 21% 14% 41%
Very bad 14% 14% 15% 8% 14% 18% 14% 15% 17% 10% 14%
Not sure 10% 6% 13% 10% 13% 8% 8% 8% 15% 14% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,141) (506) (635) (264) (200) (405) (272) (711) (146) (161) (123)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very good 7% 3% 6% 11% 4% 7% 8% 4% 9% 5% 6% 10% 5%
Somewhat good 17% 17% 14% 22% 14% 23% 14% 21% 22% 16% 14% 18% 20%
Neither good nor bad 24% 22% 24% 24% 20% 27% 22% 24% 23% 23% 21% 26% 24%
Somewhat bad 28% 31% 28% 26% 34% 29% 30% 28% 29% 30% 33% 26% 28%
Very bad 14% 19% 15% 8% 24% 9% 14% 16% 15% 18% 17% 11% 15%
Not sure 10% 7% 13% 8% 5% 5% 12% 8% 3% 9% 11% 9% 9%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 102% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,141)  (372) (436) (333) (453) (411) (468) (320) (238) (204) (242) (428) (267)
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YouGov Survey: State of Affairs
February 28 - March 4, 2025 - 1146 U.S. adult citizens You
1U. State of Affairs in U.S. — Race relations
How would you describe the current state of the following in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very good 7% 9% 4% 9% 7% 6% 5% 8% 5% 3% 8%
Somewhat good 16% 16% 15% 17% 14% 16% 15% 19% 4% 17% 8%
Neither good nor bad 23% 25% 21% 22% 18% 25% 26% 23% 20% 28% 20%
Somewhat bad 26% 23% 30% 24% 28% 24% 31% 26% 28% 22% 32%
Very bad 20% 20% 20% 17% 21% 22% 19% 17% 35% 19% 27%
Not sure 8% 6% 9% 11% 11% 6% 3% 8% 8% 10% 6%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,141) (507) (634) (263) (201) (403) (274) (711) (146) (161) (123)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very good 7% 1% 5% 14% 2% 11% 8% 7% 7% 4% 5% 11% 4%
Somewhat good 16% 11% 10% 27% 8% 30% 10% 19% 21% 21% 15% 13% 17%
Neither good nor bad 23% 16% 24% 29% 15% 31% 24% 22% 22% 23% 20% 23% 26%
Somewhat bad 26% 38% 26% 16% 37% 17% 27% 23% 31% 24% 27% 27% 26%
Very bad 20% 32% 22% % 36% 6% 22% 24% 16% 22% 22% 20% 17%
Not sure 8% 3% 13% 8% 2% 5% 9% 5% 2% 6% 11% 6% 9%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,141)  (373) (436) (332) (454) (410) (466) (320) (240) (201) (244) (431) (265)
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YouGov Survey: State of Affairs
February 28 - March 4, 2025 - 1146 U.S. adult citizens You
1V. State of Affairs in U.S. — Public safety
How would you describe the current state of the following in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very good 6% 7% 5% 7% 9% 4% 5% 7% 6% 6% 4%
Somewhat good 26% 30% 21% 20% 28% 25% 30% 27% 21% 28% 17%
Neither good nor bad 26% 27% 24% 27% 28% 25% 23% 24% 29% 25% 34%
Somewhat bad 25% 22% 28% 22% 18% 29% 29% 25% 23% 23% 26%
Very bad 11% 9% 13% 14% 11% 11% 10% 10% 13% 10% 14%
Not sure 7% 4% 9% 11% 7% 6% 3% 6% 8% 8% 6%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,137) (504) (633) (262) (202) (401) (272) (709) (146) (160) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very good 6% 4% 4% 10% 3% 10% 7% 4% 8% 3% 4% 9% 6%
Somewhat good 26% 23% 22% 32% 23% 31% 22% 28% 34% 32% 28% 24% 21%
Neither good nor bad 26% 29% 29% 20% 28% 22% 26% 28% 17% 22% 34% 21% 28%
Somewhat bad 25% 25% 25% 24% 30% 26% 24% 24% 30% 26% 19% 25% 30%
Very bad 11% 15% 10% 9% 13% 8% 14% 11% 6% 10% 9% 14% 10%
Not sure 7% 4% 10% 5% 3% 3% % 5% 5% 6% % 8% 5%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,137)  (371) (434) (332)  (451)  (409) (467) (320) (236) (202) (243) (426)  (266)
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YouGov Survey: State of Affairs
February 28 - March 4, 2025 - 1146 U.S. adult citizens You
1W. State of Affairs in U.S. — Political stability
How would you describe the current state of the following in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very good 6% 9% 4% 7% 8% 3% 7% 6% 4% 7% 5%
Somewhat good 15% 16% 15% 18% 17% 16% 11% 17% 13% 15% 9%
Neither good nor bad 20% 23% 17% 21% 24% 20% 14% 19% 18% 28% 20%
Somewhat bad 20% 21% 19% 20% 12% 21% 27% 22% 12% 16% 23%
Very bad 33% 28% 3% 27% 30% 35% 38% 32% 41% 25% 3%
Not sure 6% 4% 8% 6% 9% 5% 3% 4% 12% 9% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,136) (503) (633) (263) (201) (401) (271) (709) (144) (162) (121)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very good 6% 2% 5% 11% 2% 12% 4% 7% 10% 6% 6% 6% 5%
Somewhat good 15% 7% 11% 28% 6% 27% 13% 16% 18% 16% 15% 17% 13%
Neither good nor bad 20% 9% 23% 28% 8% 29% 21% 19% 15% 20% 17% 22% 20%
Somewhat bad 20% 24% 16% 20% 20% 20% 20% 19% 24% 26% 21% 16% 21%
Very bad 33% 55% 34% 9% 62% 9% 33% 35% 33% 29% 34% 32% 35%
Not sure 6% 3% 10% 5% 3% 2% 8% 3% 1% 4% 6% 7% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  101% 101% 99% 99% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,136)  (372) (433) (331) (451) (410) (463) (322) (236) (203) (244) (423) (266)




YouGov Survey: State of Affairs
February 28 - March 4, 2025 - 1146 U.S. adult citizens You
1X. State of Affairs in U.S. — Job opportunities
How would you describe the current state of the following in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very good 6% 7% 5% 5% 7% 5% 7% 6% 4% 8% 6%
Somewhat good 25% 27% 24% 21% 22% 26% 33% 28% 17% 30% 16%
Neither good nor bad 24% 24% 23% 23% 16% 26% 28% 23% 23% 25% 31%
Somewhat bad 25% 26% 24% 27% 26% 26% 20% 25% 28% 19% 28%
Very bad 13% 10% 15% 17% 20% 10% 6% 11% 19% 12% 14%
Not sure 7% 6% 8% 7% 9% 6% 7% 7% 9% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,133) (501) (632) (263) (202) (401) (267) (706) (145) (161) (121)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very good 6% 2% 7% 9% 4% 10% 6% 5% 9% 2% 8% 8% 4%
Somewhat good 25% 19% 18% 40% 19% 39% 23% 27% 31% 24% 24% 27% 26%
Neither good nor bad 24% 27% 20% 25% 24% 24% 25% 25% 19% 32% 18% 22% 25%
Somewhat bad 25% 30% 28% 17% 31% 18% 23% 25% 28% 20% 30% 23% 27%
Very bad 13% 17% 17% 4% 17% 5% 13% 13% 10% 14% 11% 14% 12%
Not sure 7% 5% 10% 5% 4% 3% 10% 4% 2% % 8% 7% 6%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,133)  (369) (434) (330) (447) (408) (463) (319) (236) (202) (243) (424) (264)




YouGov Survey: State of Affairs
February 28 - March 4, 2025 - 1146 U.S. adult citizens You
1Y. State of Affairs in U.S. — Customer service
How would you describe the current state of the following in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very good 6% 7% 5% 9% 8% 4% 2% 5% 7% 8% 4%
Somewhat good 23% 25% 21% 26% 23% 19% 27% 24% 24% 26% 13%
Neither good nor bad 32% 32% 32% 35% 29% 29% 36% 31% 35% 35% 33%
Somewhat bad 21% 20% 21% 12% 22% 23% 22% 23% 14% 12% 28%
Very bad 11% 11% 12% 7% 9% 18% 9% 11% 14% 10% 14%
Not sure 7% 5% 9% 11% 9% 6% 4% % 7% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,137) (506) (631) (263) (201) (400) (273) (710) (145) (160) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very good 6% 3% 5% 9% 4% 7% 5% 6% 8% 5% 2% 9% 4%
Somewhat good 23% 24% 19% 27% 21% 27% 22% 25% 25% 32% 17% 21% 27%
Neither good nor bad 32% 36% 31% 29% 36% 31% 33% 32% 29% 28% 42% 29% 31%
Somewhat bad 21% 20% 22% 20% 23% 21% 19% 21% 25% 16% 20% 23% 20%
Very bad 11% 10% 15% 9% 11% 11% 11% 12% 11% 15% 13% 12% 6%
Not sure 7% 7% 8% 5% 5% 2% 10% 4% 2% 6% 5% 6% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 102% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,137)  (372) (435) (330) (452) (408) (466) (319) (238) (203) (243) (425) (266)




YouGov Survey: State of Affairs
February 28 - March 4, 2025 - 1146 U.S. adult citizens You
1Z. State of Affairs in U.S. — Government efficiency
How would you describe the current state of the following in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very good 6% 5% 7% 8% 6% 4% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5%
Somewhat good 16% 18% 14% 20% 14% 17% 12% 15% 9% 26% 15%
Neither good nor bad 20% 21% 19% 25% 21% 20% 14% 21% 16% 20% 18%
Somewhat bad 21% 21% 21% 18% 20% 22% 24% 22% 20% 14% 23%
Very bad 31% 30% 32% 20% 31% 33% 38% 30% 40% 25% 35%
Not sure 7% 5% 9% 10% 8% 5% 6% 6% 10% 9% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 102% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,138) (503) (635) (263) (201) (401) (273) (710) (145) (161) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very good 6% 2% 4% 11% 3% 9% 5% 5% 8% 5% 6% 6% 5%
Somewhat good 16% 13% 12% 23% 14% 19% 14% 17% 18% 18% 10% 17% 17%
Neither good nor bad 20% 22% 20% 18% 23% 18% 20% 23% 17% 15% 19% 22% 21%
Somewhat bad 21% 20% 21% 22% 19% 26% 20% 22% 22% 23% 23% 20% 19%
Very bad 31% 39% 32% 21% 38% 23% 34% 28% 32% 32% 35% 28% 31%
Not sure 7% 5% 10% 5% 3% 4% 7% 5% 2% % % 7% 7%
Totals 101% 101% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,138)  (372) (435) (331) (450) (411) (464) (321) (237) (201) (242) (428) (267)
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YouGov Survey: State of Affairs
February 28 - March 4, 2025 - 1146 U.S. adult citizens You
1AA. State of Affairs in U.S. — Moral values
How would you describe the current state of the following in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very good 5% 6% 4% 10% 7% 4% 1% 5% 9% 5% 3%
Somewhat good 12% 12% 12% 11% 17% 11% 10% 13% 13% 9% 8%
Neither good nor bad 22% 26% 19% 24% 28% 19% 21% 21% 25% 29% 20%
Somewhat bad 28% 27% 29% 28% 16% 31% 37% 29% 20% 30% 29%
Very bad 27% 25% 29% 20% 26% 32% 29% 28% 28% 20% 34%
Not sure 5% 3% 6% 8% 6% 3% 2% 4% 5% 6% 6%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,138) (506) (632) (262) (201) (403) (272) (709) (145) (161) (123)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very good 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 8% 3% 3% 7% 6%
Somewhat good 12% 12% 9% 15% 11% 15% 12% 13% 11% 13% 13% 12% 10%
Neither good nor bad 22% 26% 23% 18% 24% 19% 24% 20% 23% 22% 25% 20% 25%
Somewhat bad 28% 25% 29% 31% 27% 35% 23% 28% 37% 30% 29% 26% 29%
Very bad 21% 8%  21% 2%  30%  24% 31% 30% 20% 25% 27% 31%  23%
Not sure 5% 3% 8% 3% 3% 2% 6% 3% 1% % 3% 3% 7%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,138)  (370)  (436) (332)  (450)  (410) (465) (319) (238) (201) (242) (429)  (266)
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YouGov Survey: State of Affairs
February 28 - March 4, 2025 - 1146 U.S. adult citizens You
1AB. State of Affairs in U.S. — Health care
How would you describe the current state of the following in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very good 5% 7% 3% 5% 8% 3% 6% 5% 9% 6% 1%
Somewhat good 17% 19% 15% 18% 17% 14% 23% 18% 15% 18% 13%
Neither good nor bad 20% 20% 20% 16% 19% 20% 25% 20% 17% 25% 12%
Somewhat bad 29% 26% 31% 28% 25% 33% 28% 29% 28% 27% 32%
Very bad 25% 23% 27% 29% 28% 28% 16% 25% 24% 23% 33%
Not sure 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 7% 2% 8%
Totals 100% 98% 100% 100% 101% 101% 102% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,135) (501) (634) (263) (199) (403) (270) (708) (145) (159) (123)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very good 5% 3% 3% 9% 4% % 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 3%
Somewhat good 17% 10% 17% 25% 10% 24% 16% 15% 20% 16% 16% 19% 17%
Neither good nor bad 20% 18% 18% 24% 16% 26% 21% 20% 18% 20% 20% 18% 23%
Somewhat bad 29% 35% 25% 26% 34% 29% 28% 29% 30% 29% 26% 30% 29%
Very bad 25%  33%  30%  13%  36%  13% 25% 27% 26% 24% 29% 24%  26%
Not sure 4% 1% 8% 2% 0% 1% 4% 3% 1% 6% 2% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,135)  (370)  (435)  (330)  (449)  (409) (462) (320) (239) (204) (241) (427)  (263)
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YouGov Survey: State of Affairs
February 28 - March 4, 2025 - 1146 U.S. adult citizens You
1AC. State of Affairs in U.S. — Child care
How would you describe the current state of the following in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very good 5% 6% 3% 7% 8% 2% 4% 5% 4% 6% 3%
Somewhat good 18% 22% 14% 26% 16% 12% 19% 19% 15% 20% 8%
Neither good nor bad 27% 30% 25% 25% 24% 29% 30% 26% 30% 30% 26%
Somewhat bad 21% 18% 23% 14% 17% 27% 22% 22% 19% 14% 26%
Very bad 17% 15% 20% 18% 25% 14% 14% 17% 19% 17% 18%
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 11% 10% 15% 11% 11% 13% 12% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,139) (505) (634) (263) (200) (404) (272) (710) (146) (161) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very good 5% 2% 3% 9% 3% 7% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 3%
Somewhat good 18% 15% 13% 25% 10% 25% 16% 17% 21% 21% 17% 16% 19%
Neither good nor bad 27% 27% 27% 28% 26% 29% 28% 27% 26% 21% 28% 27% 32%
Somewhat bad 21% 26% 20% 16% 30% 20% 18% 25% 23% 23% 19% 23% 15%
Very bad 17% 24% 18% 10% 26% 8% 19% 16% 18% 17% 16% 17% 20%
Not sure 12% 5% 18% 12% 5% 10% 14% 11% 6% 12% 15% 12% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,139)  (371) (434) (334) (450) (412) (468) (319) (237) (202) (243) (429) (265)




YouGov Survey: State of Affairs
February 28 - March 4, 2025 - 1146 U.S. adult citizens You
1AD. State of Affairs in U.S. — The education system
How would you describe the current state of the following in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very good 5% 6% 4% 8% 7% 3% 2% 4% 10% 4% 6%
Somewhat good 15% 17% 13% 14% 16% 11% 20% 15% 18% 20% 5%
Neither good nor bad 21% 21% 22% 26% 18% 21% 21% 20% 25% 26% 17%
Somewhat bad 27% 24% 30% 30% 21% 28% 30% 29% 15% 25% 35%
Very bad 26% 28% 24% 18% 31% 30% 23% 26% 24% 24% 30%
Not sure 6% 4% 7% 4% 7% 7% 4% 6% 8% 1% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,137) (505) (632) (264) (200) (402) (271) (709) (145) (160) (123)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very good 5% 3% 5% 7% 4% 6% 5% 2% 8% 4% 4% 6% 4%
Somewhat good 15% 17% 12% 17% 16% 15% 16% 13% 12% 19% 13% 16% 12%
Neither good nor bad 21% 27% 19% 19% 25% 19% 22% 18% 22% 20% 22% 19% 25%
Somewhat bad 27% 28% 30% 23% 26% 28% 23% 33% 34% 25% 28% 26% 30%
Very bad 26% 23% 27% 28% 26% 30% 26% 31% 23% 25% 28% 26% 25%
Not sure 6% 2% 8% 6% 2% 2% 8% 3% 1% % 5% 7% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,137)  (370) (436) (331) (448) (411) (465) (317) (239) (203) (240) (429) (265)
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YouGov Survey: State of Affairs
February 28 - March 4, 2025 - 1146 U.S. adult citizens You
1AE. State of Affairs in U.S. — Government accountability
How would you describe the current state of the following in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very good 5% 5% 4% 4% 7% 5% 5% 5% 3% 4% 5%
Somewhat good 12% 12% 12% 15% 12% 11% 12% 12% 7% 19% 8%
Neither good nor bad 17% 21% 14% 24% 21% 17% 9% 17% 20% 16% 20%
Somewhat bad 21% 21% 21% 22% 15% 21% 25% 23% 14% 16% 23%
Very bad 38% 36% 40% 29% 37% 41% 44% 38% 43% 34% 38%
Not sure 7% 5% 8% 7% 9% 5% 6% 4% 14% 11% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,136) (503) (633) (264) (201) (400) (271) (708) (144) (162) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very good 5% 2% 3% 10% 3% 10% 4% 4% 9% 4% 5% 5% 5%
Somewhat good 12% 7% 9% 21% 7% 20% 10% 15% 12% 13% 12% 13% 11%
Neither good nor bad 17% 9% 23% 19% 10% 19% 19% 15% 14% 18% 14% 20% 16%
Somewhat bad 21% 22% 18% 24% 16% 25% 19% 23% 25% 21% 19% 19% 24%
Very bad 38% 56% 37% 22% 61% 24% 39% 41% 39% 38% 45% 35% 37%
Not sure 7% 4% 10% 4% 4% 3% 10% 3% 1% 6% 5% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,136)  (371) (434) (331) (451) (409) (462) (322) (238) (201) (244) (425) (266)
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YouGov Survey: State of Affairs
February 28 - March 4, 2025 - 1146 U.S. adult citizens You
1AF. State of Affairs in U.S. — Politics
How would you describe the current state of the following in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very good 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 2% 4% 1%
Somewhat good 12% 13% 11% 16% 12% 11% 10% 13% 6% 14% 10%
Neither good nor bad 17% 19% 15% 23% 20% 17% 9% 15% 20% 25% 22%
Somewhat bad 19% 19% 19% 20% 14% 18% 23% 21% 10% 19% 14%
Very bad 41% 38% 44% 27% 41% 44% 50% 40% 53% 30% 45%
Not sure 6% 6% 7% 9% 7% 6% 4% 5% 9% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,134) (503) (631) (262) (202) (399) (271) (709) (143) (161) (121)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very good 5% 1% 2% 11% 2% 10% 3% 6% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5%
Somewhat good 12% 6% 9% 21% 4% 22% 9% 14% 12% 11% 11% 12% 13%
Neither good nor bad 17% 9% 18% 24% 6% 24% 20% 17% 14% 19% 9% 21% 17%
Somewhat bad 19% 15% 17% 24% 13% 27% 19% 18% 21% 23% 23% 17% 13%
Very bad 41% 69% 41% 15% 73% 16% 41% 42% 47% 38% 45% 38% 45%
Not sure 6% 1% 13% 3% 1% 2% 8% 3% 0% 4% 6% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 98% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,134)  (370) (431) (333) (448) (409) (463) (319) (237) (201) (244) (425) (264)
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YouGov Survey: State of Affairs
February 28 - March 4, 2025 - 1146 U.S. adult citizens You
1AG. State of Affairs in U.S. — The economy
How would you describe the current state of the following in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very good 5% 6% 3% 8% 7% 2% 3% 5% 7% 3% 4%
Somewhat good 13% 17% 10% 14% 15% 10% 16% 14% 7% 18% 9%
Neither good nor bad 21% 26% 17% 25% 17% 23% 20% 20% 18% 32% 20%
Somewhat bad 30% 27% 33% 24% 27% 33% 36% 32% 27% 21% 37%
Very bad 26% 20% 31% 22% 28% 28% 24% 26% 34% 19% 25%
Not sure 4% 4% 5% 7% 6% 3% 2% 3% 7% 7% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,138) (507) (631) (263) (202) (401) (272) (708) (146) (161) (123)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very good 5% 3% 5% 7% 4% 6% 5% 5% 7% 2% 4% 7% 4%
Somewhat good 13% 10% 13% 17% 13% 17% 9% 12% 25% 16% 14% 12% 13%
Neither good nor bad 21% 20% 22% 23% 17% 27% 20% 23% 23% 23% 19% 21% 23%
Somewhat bad 30% 35% 25% 31% 37% 31% 28% 34% 32% 27% 34% 28% 33%
Very bad 26% 30% 28% 20% 27% 18% 34% 22% 14% 28% 26% 29% 20%
Not sure 4% 3% % 2% 1% 1% 5% 5% 0% 4% 3% 4% 7%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,138)  (371) (433) (334) (451) (410) (465) (320) (238) (203) (242) (429) (264)
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YouGov Survey: State of Affairs
February 28 - March 4, 2025 - 1146 U.S. adult citizens You
1AH. State of Affairs in U.S. — Physical fitness
How would you describe the current state of the following in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very good 5% 6% 4% 10% 7% 2% 1% 4% 8% 5% 3%
Somewhat good 14% 13% 14% 16% 15% 11% 15% 11% 26% 11% 17%
Neither good nor bad 27% 27% 27% 27% 30% 26% 25% 24% 26% 40% 30%
Somewhat bad 33% 33% 32% 21% 23% 39% 44% 38% 17% 20% 29%
Very bad 15% 14% 15% 18% 15% 16% 9% 15% 11% 15% 15%
Not sure 7% 6% 9% 8% 9% 7% 6% 6% 12% 9% 7%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 98% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,133) (501) (632) (261) (200) (400) (272) (708) (145) (158) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very good 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 3% 6% 3% 5% 3% 5% 7% 3%
Somewhat good 14% 16% 10% 15% 13% 13% 13% 14% 15% 16% 10% 15% 13%
Neither good nor bad 27% 27% 28% 26% 29% 26% 26% 30% 23% 21% 28% 24% 36%
Somewhat bad 33% 33% 32% 33% 35% 38% 27% 38% 40% 34% 38% 32% 28%
Very bad 15% 15%  14%  15%  15% 16% 17% 12% 16% 18% 14% 15%  13%
Not sure 7% 5% 11% 6% 4% 3% 11% 4% 1% 9% 6% 7% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,133)  (371) (432) (330) (450) (406) (466) (319) (234) (202) (243) (425) (263)
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YouGov Survey: State of Affairs
February 28 - March 4, 2025 - 1146 U.S. adult citizens You
1Al. State of Affairs in U.S. — Elder care
How would you describe the current state of the following in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very good 5% 6% 3% 9% 6% 2% 2% 4% 12% 4% 2%
Somewhat good 16% 18% 14% 18% 19% 11% 17% 16% 16% 15% 16%
Neither good nor bad 22% 24% 20% 20% 20% 23% 23% 21% 23% 26% 23%
Somewhat bad 28% 28% 27% 26% 20% 32% 31% 31% 13% 25% 29%
Very bad 21% 17% 24% 14% 23% 24% 20% 20% 23% 20% 23%
Not sure 9% 7% 11% 13% 11% % 7% 8% 13% 10% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 102%
Unweighted N (1,142) (506) (636) (263) (201) (406) (272) (712) (145) (162) (123)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very good 5% 2% 5% 7% 3% 5% 5% 3% 7% 5% 3% 7% 3%
Somewhat good 16% 13% 13% 22% 11% 21% 14% 17% 17% 19% 10% 18% 14%
Neither good nor bad 22% 20% 22% 24% 19% 27% 21% 21% 26% 26% 24% 18% 22%
Somewhat bad 28% 33% 24% 27% 35% 29% 26% 32% 29% 20% 28% 28% 34%
Very bad 21% 27% 24% 11% 29% 11% 22% 22% 18% 21% 25% 19% 20%
Not sure 9% 5% 12% 10% 3% 8% 12% 5% 3% 9% 10% 9% 7%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  101%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,142)  (372) (437) (333) (451)  (414) (466) (321) (240) (204) (243) (429)  (266)
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YouGov Survey: State of Affairs
February 28 - March 4, 2025 - 1146 U.S. adult citizens You
1AJ. State of Affairs in U.S. — Personal savings
How would you describe the current state of the following in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very good 4% 5% 3% 5% 9% 2% 2% 4% 9% 5% 1%
Somewhat good 13% 15% 11% 15% 16% 10% 14% 15% 10% 9% 6%
Neither good nor bad 25% 27% 24% 25% 30% 23% 25% 24% 27% 27% 33%
Somewhat bad 27% 30% 24% 28% 20% 26% 34% 27% 27% 31% 22%
Very bad 23% 18% 28% 18% 21% 32% 18% 25% 18% 18% 21%
Not sure 7% 4% 9% 10% 5% 7% 6% 5% 8% 10% 17%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,138) (503) (635) (264) (201) (403) (270) (708) (146) (162) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very good 4% 3% 4% 7% 4% % 2% 4% 10% 3% 3% 7% 3%
Somewhat good 13% 12% 10% 18% 12% 17% 9% 16% 17% 11% 15% 14% 13%
Neither good nor bad 25% 25% 29% 22% 28% 23% 23% 30% 25% 28% 24% 23% 29%
Somewhat bad 27% 30% 22% 30% 27% 33% 27% 27% 32% 28% 22% 28% 29%
Very bad 23% 26% 25% 19% 26% 17% 30% 20% 14% 24% 31% 21% 18%
Not sure 7% 5% 11% 4% 3% 3% 9% 4% 3% 6% 5% 8% 7%
Totals 99% 101%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,138)  (371) (435) (332) (451) (411) (463) (321) (239) (204) (241) (426) (267)




YouGov Survey: State of Affairs
February 28 - March 4, 2025 - 1146 U.S. adult citizens You
1AK. State of Affairs in U.S. — Criminal justice
How would you describe the current state of the following in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very good 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4%
Somewhat good 15% 17% 14% 17% 18% 14% 13% 17% 10% 17% 10%
Neither good nor bad 23% 27% 20% 26% 23% 22% 23% 24% 18% 27% 24%
Somewhat bad 26% 22% 30% 23% 20% 27% 33% 27% 23% 24% 31%
Very bad 24% 24% 23% 21% 25% 27% 21% 22% 33% 20% 26%
Not sure 7% 4% 10% 8% 9% 6% 7% % 12% 9% 6%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,141) (505) (636) (264) (202) (403) (272) (712) (145) (161) (123)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very good 4% 1% 3% % 3% 5% 5% 2% 4% 2% 2% 5% 4%
Somewhat good 15% 11% 11% 25% 10% 26% 10% 20% 21% 16% 19% 14% 14%
Neither good nor bad 23% 21% 25% 25% 22% 22% 25% 23% 20% 22% 22% 24% 26%
Somewhat bad 26% 34% 24% 20% 33% 26% 24% 28% 29% 31% 29% 23% 25%
Very bad 24% 30% 5%  17%  28% 17% 26% 25% 19% 20% 23% 26%  24%
Not sure 7% 4% 13% 6% 4% 4% 10% 2% 6% 9% 5% 8% 7%
Totals 99% 101% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,141)  (373) (434) (334) (453) (411) (465) (321) (239) (202) (242) (430) (267)




YouGov Survey: State of Affairs
February 28 - March 4, 2025 - 1146 U.S. adult citizens You
1AL. State of Affairs in U.S. — Housing
How would you describe the current state of the following in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very good 3% 6% 1% 6% 5% 2% 2% 3% 6% 3% 2%
Somewhat good 13% 15% 12% 15% 16% 9% 14% 14% 10% 13% 10%
Neither good nor bad 19% 21% 16% 19% 14% 20% 21% 17% 17% 31% 13%
Somewhat bad 33% 31% 36% 29% 27% 38% 37% 35% 29% 24% 40%
Very bad 26% 22% 30% 27% 30% 27% 20% 26% 30% 22% 28%
Not sure 6% 5% 6% 5% 8% 5% 5% 5% 9% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,139) (504) (635) (262) (202) (403) (272) (713) (144) (160) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very good 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 5% 5% 3% 2% 3% 5%
Somewhat good 13% 7% 11% 21% 7% 21% 12% 14% 15% 13% 12% 15% 11%
Neither good nor bad 19% 13% 17% 25% 13% 24% 18% 15% 18% 22% 17% 19% 17%
Somewhat bad 33% 39% 31% 30% 39% 35% 29% 38% 42% 31% 35% 32% 36%
Very bad 26% 34% 28% 16% 35% 14% 32% 23% 18% 25% 27% 26% 27%
Not sure 6% 4% 9% 3% 4% 3% % 5% 2% % % 5% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,139)  (371) (435) (333) (452) (410) (465) (320) (238) (204) (243) (426) (266)
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1AM. State of Affairs in U.S. — National unity
How would you describe the current state of the following in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very good 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 4%
Somewhat good 12% 12% 12% 19% 13% 9% 10% 12% 15% 13% 12%
Neither good nor bad 19% 22% 16% 24% 21% 21% 10% 19% 12% 29% 17%
Somewhat bad 18% 18% 18% 14% 17% 16% 27% 17% 21% 19% 20%
Very bad 39% 38% 41% 28% 35% 46% 45% 42% 38% 27% 40%
Not sure 8% 5% 10% 11% 9% 6% 6% % 12% 7% 7%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,141) (505) (636) (264) (202) (404) (271) (712) (145) (162) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very good 3% 1% 2% 6% 2% 5% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3%
Somewhat good 12% 9% 10% 18% 6% 17% 11% 11% 12% 14% 12% 13% 8%
Neither good nor bad 19% 11% 19% 27% 8% 29% 19% 21% 16% 16% 17% 21% 20%
Somewhat bad 18% 17% 16% 22% 15% 24% 19% 17% 20% 17% 17% 17% 23%
Very bad 39% 58% 41% 20% 67% 21% 37% 46% 45% 43% 45% 36% 38%
Not sure 8% 4% 12% 6% 2% 4% 11% 3% 2% 8% 5% 9% 8%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,141)  (373) (436) (332) (453) (411) (465) (322) (238) (202) (244) (428) (267)
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YouGov Survey: State of Affairs
February 28 - March 4, 2025 - 1146 U.S. adult citizens You
1AN. State of Affairs in U.S. — Cost of living
How would you describe the current state of the following in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very good 2% 2% 3% 5% 5% 0% 1% 2% 3% 2% 0%
Somewhat good 7% 8% 6% 6% 12% 4% 5% 7% 4% 9% 4%
Neither good nor bad 12% 14% 9% 20% 10% 9% 9% 10% 12% 21% 9%
Somewhat bad 32% 33% 31% 26% 24% 32% 46% 34% 29% 24% 32%
Very bad 44% 40% 48% 40% 43% 50% 40% 45% 46% 39% 45%
Not sure 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 0% 2% 5% 5% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,141) (504) (637) (264) (201) (403) (273) (712) (144) (162) (123)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very good 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 4% 1%
Somewhat good 7% 4% 7% 8% 5% 8% 6% 7% % 5% 6% 6% 9%
Neither good nor bad 12% 9% 11% 15% 9% 15% 9% 12% 15% 12% 8% 15% 10%
Somewhat bad 32% 35% 27% 34% 37% 39% 26% 40% 33% 35% 35% 27% 35%
Very bad 44% 50%  46%  37%  47%  35% 51% 36% 41% 43% 45% 45%  43%
Not sure 3% 1% % 2% 0% 1% 5% 4% 0% 4% 5% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,141)  (373) (435) (333) (454) (412) (466) (322) (239) (203) (244) (428) (266)

40



YouGov Survey: State of Affairs
February 28 - March 4, 2025 - 1146 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

February 28 - March 4, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 5.061, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.808.

1146
=+ 3.7% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

83 questions not reported.

You
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